COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE ADDITIONAL MEETING AGENDA 1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20004

DRAFT 1/31

Tuesday, February 4, 2020 10:00 a.m., Council Chamber, John A. Wilson Building 1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington, DC, 20004

AGENDA

I. CALL TO ORDER

II. DETERMINATION OF A QUORUM

III. CONSIDERATION OF MEASURES IN THE COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE

- A. Bill 23-264, "Woody Ward Recreation Center Designation Act of 2020"
- B. Bill 23-455, "Rev. Roy Settles Way Designation Act of 2020"
- C. **PR 23-196**, "Commemorative Works Committee Otto Condon Confirmation Resolution of 2020"
- D. **PR 23-73**, "District of Columbia Retirement Board Michael J. Warren Reappointment Resolution of 2020"
- E. **PR 23-635**, "District of Columbia Retirement Board Joseph M. Bress Reappointment Resolution of 2020"

IV. CONSIDERATION OF MEASURES FROM OTHER COMMITTEES

A. **Bill 23-291**, "Freedom Forum, Inc. Real Property Tax Exemption and Equitable Real Property Amendment Act of 2020"

Committee on Business and Economic Development Chairperson Kenyan McDuffie

B. **PR 23-538**, "Alcoholic Beverage Control Board Jeni Hansen Confirmation Resolution of 2020"

Committee on Business and Economic Development Chairperson Kenyan McDuffie

C. **Bill 23-130**, "District of Columbia Office of Resilience and Recovery Establishment Act of 2020"

Committee on Government Operations Chairperson Brandon Todd

D. **Bill 23-434**, "Strengthening Reproductive Health Protections Amendment Act of 2020"

Committee on Government Operations Chairperson Brandon Todd

E. **Bill 23-228**, "Legitimate Theater Sidewalk Café Authorization Amendment Act of 2020"

Committee on Transportation and the Environment Chairperson Mary M. Cheh

F. **Bill 23-133**, "Supporting Essential Workers Unemployment Insurance Amendment Act of 2020"

Committee on Labor and Workforce Development Chairperson Elissa Silverman

G. Bill 23-531, "Collective Bargaining Fair Compare Amendment Act of 2020"

Committee on Labor and Workforce Development Chairperson Elissa Silverman

H. **PR 23-563**, "Public Employee Relations Board Peter Winkler Confirmation Resolution of 2020"

Committee on Labor and Workforce Development Chairperson Elissa Silverman

- V. OTHER BUSINESS
- VI. ADJOURNMENT